# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FleetMatics IRL Limited		01/13/2015	Company Limited by Shares: IRELAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FleetMatics Development Limited	
Street Address:	c/o FleetMatics USA, LLC, 1100 Winter Street	
Internal Address:	4th Floor, Attn: Chief Financial Officer	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	Company Limited by Shares: IRELAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4189209	FLEETMATICS
Registration Number:	4200943	FLEETMATICS
Registration Number:	4494501	FLEETMATICS
Registration Number:	4626070	
Serial Number:	86299896	FLEETMATICS REV
Serial Number:	86300051	REV+
Serial Number:	86299997	REV
Serial Number:	86299905	FLEETMATICS REVEAL
Serial Number:	86299941	INTELLIGENCE AT WORK
Serial Number:	86299952	TRUCK WHISPERER
Serial Number:	86299933	FLEETMATICS WORK
Serial Number:	86300126	WORK
Serial Number:	86300115	REVEAL
Serial Number:	86300076	REVEAL+

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0808** 900314207

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-581-8275

Email:srbrown@jonesday.comCorrespondent Name:Sidney R. Brown, Jones DayAddress Line 1:1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	677655-825107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Fleetmatics Development Limited - Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0809

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

### FLEETMATICS IRL LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

### FLEETMATICS DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 13th day of January, 2015

`

for Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0810

RECORDED: 01/30/2015